
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

Insert full name of 

company 

Insert full name and address 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 
Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

$95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

{ 07263491 ] 

SPV Limited 

We lain Nairn 
2nd Floor, Cuthbert House 
Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE1 2ET 

Julte Swan 
2nd Floor, Cuthbert House 
Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE1 2ET 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company's 
affairs as at 21 February 2013 

Date 7 MARY 2012 

+ 

Signed Se. 

NOSPV01 
SPV Limited 

lain Nairn 
Pitman Cohen Recoveries LLP 
2nd Floor, Cuthbert House 

Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE1 2ET 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow 

For Official Use 
Liquidatian So«+ ~~ ~ 

pt 
49/03/2013 #150 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

A12 08/03/2013 #38 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

SPV Limited 

on the 21 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name EAOD Sit BA I.wW> 

Signed an, eC 

Dated a\ al ‘3 



a 

‘ 

SPV Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 February 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Property at Wallis House, Middlesbrough 725,000 00 550,000 00 

Lloyds Banking Group ‘450,000 00: 

Surplus c/d 100,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Book Debts 1,376,344 00 NIL 

Shares & Investments 550,100 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

Signature Gere O~S Date__ 2A lals 



SPV Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Holiday Pay 2,000 00 
2,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {2,000 00} 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Floating Charge Creditor 50,000 00 
50,000 00 

(52,000 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (52,000 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (52,000 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 100,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 62,000 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 49,622 00 

Employees 40,000 00 

Cross Company Guarantees 436,920 00 
548,542 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (448,542 00) 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (448,542 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Sharehotders 100 

100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (448,543 00} 

Signature hes; Ye —~S-. Date zal ul. $ 


